



R&D DEPARTMENT

YATEKOMO NOODLES POLLO CON SOJA

Finished product SAP code: 525031

Formulation SAP code:

Doc. name: RM GB NOODLES POLLO SOJA 12 ES.doc

Created: 20/10/14

FC-COID i 002 -- 11.11.10

Replaces: 24/10/13

FINISH PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET

Rev.	Date	Modification	Written	Revised	Approved
02	24/10/13	Initial template	S.Amorós		
03	20/10/14	Allergen cross cont. up date	S.Amorós		



YATEKOMO NOODLES POLLO CON SOJA

Finished product SAP code: 525031

Formulation SAP code:

Doc. name: RM GB NOODLES POLLO SOJA 12 ES.doc

Created: 20/10/14

FC-COID i 002 -- 11.11.10

Replaces: 24/10/13

A) PRODUCT INFORMATION

- **Trade name:** Yatekomo Pollo con Soja
- **Net weight:** 79 g e - Servings: 1
- **Best before:** 12 months
- **Manufactured by:** Ajinomoto Poland Sp. z o.o.
Plant: ul. Sobieskiego 6, Kańkowo
07-320 Małkinia Górna
- **Product description:** Preparado alimenticio con fideos de trigo y aderezo sabor pollo y soja.
- **Ingredients (as labelling):**

Fideos orientales (93%): harina de **trigo**, aceite de palma, almidón modificado, sal, gasificantes (carbonato de sodio, carbonato de potasio).

Aderezo (7%): salsa de **soja** en polvo 31,5% (**soja**, **trigo**, maltodextrina, sal), sal, azúcar, potenciadores del sabor (E621, E635), extracto de cerdo, extracto de pollo 7%, maltodextrina, colorante (E150c), ajo, cebolla, grasa de pollo 1,5%, pimienta negra, extracto de levadura, pimienta blanca.

Puede contener trazas de: **apio**, **huevo**, **leche**, **crustáceos**, **pescados**, **moluscos**, **mostaza** y **sésamo**.

- Directions for use:

1. Pon 150 ml de agua en un cazo y cuando el agua hierva añade la pasta.
 2. Cuece a fuego medio removiendo de vez en cuando.
 3. Cuando el agua se haya absorbido (aprox. 3 min), añade el contenido del sobre pequeño y remueve.
- El resultado puede variar dependiendo del recipiente y sistema de cocción utilizados.*

- **Use and conservation conditions:** Producto deshidratado / Conservar en lugar fresco y seco, protegido de la luz.

- Nutritional Values**INFORMACIÓN NUTRICIONAL
SOBRE EL PRODUCTO LISTO PARA EL CONSUMO**

Valores medios	Por 100 g	Por Ración**	% IR.*
Valor energético	859 kJ/ 205 kcal	1418 kJ/ 338 kcal	17%
Grasas	8,8 g	15 g	21 %
de las cuales: saturadas	4,7 g	7,7 g	39 %
Hidratos de carbono	27 g	44 g	17 %
de los cuales: azúcares	0,6 g	0,9 g	1 %
Fibra alimentaria	1,3 g	2,2 g	
Proteínas	4,2 g	7,0 g	14%
Sal	0,72 g	1,2 g	20%

*IR: Ingesta de referencia de un adulto medio (8400kJ / 2000kcal)

**1 Ración = 165g de producto preparado según modo preparación. Una bolsa equivale a una ración.

**R&D DEPARTMENT****YATEKOMO NOODLES POLLO CON SOJA**

Finished product SAP code: 525031

Formulation SAP code:

Doc. name: RM GB NOODLES POLLO SOJA 12 ES.doc

Created: 20/10/14

FC-COID i 002 -- 11.11.10

Replaces: 24/10/13

- Nutritional claims under existing regulations
- Other information

B) PACKAGING INFORMATION:

Format	Net Weight
Bag	79

	Description	Size (mm)
Primary packaging	Bag: OPP / OPP Pillow film Sachet: PET / AL / PE	length 130 x width 20 x height 165

	Description	Unit / Packing	Size (mm)
Secondary packing	Carton display	12	length 395 x width 130 x height 142

	Size	Packing by floor	Packing by height
Palletisation	EURO-EPAL 80x120	18	7

- Head stamp:

Lot	XXX.YY.Z	XXX = internal release number / YY = day of production / Z = shift number
Best Before	MM.YYYY	MM = month / YYYY = year

C) PHYSICAL, CHEMICAL AND MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

If they are required, attach a printed copy of the Finished Product Inspection Plan as an annex. Find instructions to print it in [IT-COHO.001E](#).



FOOD ALLERGEN & INTOLERANCE DECLARATION

Nº REG.

CODE: FC-CORQ.002E

EDITION: 2

DATE: 27/05/15

PROCEDIMIENTOS RELACIONADOS:

Product name: NOODLES POLLO SOJA.....

Product code (GBST): 525031.....

We declare that the product we supply you CONTAINS the following ALLERGENIC SUBSTANCES

<i>Directive 2007/68/EC amending Annex IIIa to Directive 2000/13/EC of the European parliament and of the Council as regards certain food ingredients</i>	NO	YES	MAY CONTAIN (*)	SPECIFY
Cereals containing gluten (A) and products thereof		X		Wheat flour, soy sauce powder
Crustaceans and products thereof			X	
Eggs and products thereof			X	
Fish and products thereof			X	
Peanuts and products thereof	X			
Soybeans and products thereof		X		Soy sauce powder
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)			X	
Nuts (B) and products thereof	X			
Celery and products thereof			X	
Mustard and products thereof			X	
Sesame seeds and products thereof			X	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (C)	X			
Lupin and products thereof	X			
Mollusc and products thereof			X	

(*): Allergens may be presents in the product unintentionally due to cross-contaminations

(A): i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains

(B): i.e. almond (*Amigdalus communis L.*) , hazelnut (*Corylus avellana*) , walnut (*Juglans regia*), cashew (*Anacardium occidentale*), pecan nut [*Carya illinoiesis (Wangenh)K.Koch*] , Brazil nut (*Bertholletia excelsa*) , pistachio nut (*Pistacia vera*) , macadamia nut and Queensland nut (*Macadamia ternifolia*)

(C): In case of (YES) will indicate the concentration expressed as mg/kg o mg/l SO2)